e N S Ut b W e

e e e T e S S S Wy
B - RS - N7 I "N S I S -

(73] » NN NNNNNND

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving and Authorizing Fiscal Year 2004 Initiative Administration Budgets;
Appropriation of Additional Funds to the Reserve)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-425

WHEREAS, Initiative IN-01-97 requiresthattheNation provide for the annual administrative cost
of implementing the provisions of the initiative; and

WHEREAS, areserve was established to fund the necessary administrative requirements; and

WHEREAS, the estimated unexpended balance of the established reserve for fiscal year 2003 is
projected to be $541,469.34 at fiscal year end; and

WHEREAS, theExecutive BranchhaspreparedaFiscal Year 2004 budgetto continue its Initiative
Administration, as attached in summaryform as Schedule 2 and incorporated by this
reference; and

WHEREAS, the total Fiscal Year 2004 budget, in the amount of $1,566,463.55, will require an
additional appropriation of $1,024,994.21 to the fund; and

WHEREAS, thebudgetshavebeenpresented to the respective Legislative Oversight Committees
for review.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that:

1. The Executive Branch Fiscal Year 2004 Initiative Administration Budget, as
summarized in Schedule 2 hereto, in the full amount of $1,566,463.55 is hereby
approved and authorized to be expended accordingly.

2. An additional $1,024,994.21 is hereby appropriated to the Initiative
Administration reserve from the Nation's Gaming Revenues held in the Nation's
Desert Diamond Savings Account.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 29™. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2003 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,657.05 FOR;
548.75 AGAINST; 423.9 NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuantto the powersvested in the Council
by Section 1 (d)(2)&(3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono 0'Odham Nation on Janaary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

=
/day of /Q(’Rffi—u , 2003



http:SI,024,994.21
http:024,994.21

N G0 2N B W e e

B B e W W W e W W W W N NN [ I S S S R R e I I R N S el el e
&ﬁaﬁ»—oww\la\maumuo\ogqa\m'ﬁuwuc::xoocqc\m.a.ww-—c:

RESOLUTION NO. 03-425

(Approving and Authorizing Fiscal Year 2004 Initiative Administration Budgets; Appropriation of
Additional Funds to the Reserve)

Page2of2

ATTEST:

Xiygan Hedrington, Legislative Secretary
Miyot _ew Lo
29 day of ’ (il , 2003.

Said Resolution was submitte {ffm' approval to the pffice of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
dham Nation on the /> day of /ﬁ'q/ , 2003 at_%.558  o'clock,
M., pursuant tothe provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

L/

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

[ 2(] APPROVED onthe J/ dayof Jc%» , 2003

[ ] DISAPPROVED at Z.572 o'clock, _A_M

?%LM. o o

JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the d é day of

QLW\:’ ,2003, at /228§ o'dock, ﬁ_m
WJ Qyﬁz&-/d/{;‘"/

Vlvmn Hedrington, Legislauve S¢c etary




RESOLUTION NO. 03-425

ACTION: APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING FISCAL YEAR 2004 INITIATIVE ADMINISTRATION BUDGETS;

APPROPRIATION OF ADDITIONAL FUNDS TO THE RESERVE

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE
DATE: SEPTEMBER 29, 2003
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 {Nicholas Jose)
-0 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30
(Rita Martinez) X
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 .
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 b 4
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 <
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X X
215.4 ( ) 107.70
2. DENNIS RAMON . X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( o ) REZ
2. (GL RIA RA;M .15 X
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 < <
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 85.15
2. SANDRA ORTEGA A X X
( )
GU YO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X X
( )
191.4 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70
(Willard Manuel) X
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
-0 | 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 %
( H
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X
258. (Juanita Homer)
58.9 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
2. FRANCES G. AN’)FONE 182. 05 X
{
TOTAL 2,629.7 | 1,657.05 548.75 423.9 [05]

*PASSED VOTES




